Nemko 05ATEX1112X    Date: 2007-11-08
Page 1 of 1
Supplement 1 to EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
+47 22 96 05 50

application.  Communication with safety compatible central equipment is analogue over four twisted pairs of wire. The
GLB-122 is evaluated after EN 60079-0: 2009 and EN 60079-11: 2007.
Type Designations and Data
GLB-122/y
y=1: 10 GHz
y=2: 24 GHz
Safety parameter Power supply, terminal 1 - 2 Signal supply, terminals 3 - 8
Maximum input voltage [Ui] 15,6V 15,6V
Maximum input current [Ii] 397mA 12mA
Maximum input power [Pi] 2,5W -
Maximum internal capacitance [Ci] 347nF Negligible
Maximum internal inductance [Li] Negligible Negligible
[16] Report No. 119314
Nemko 05ATEX1112X
Date: 2011-12-19
Page 2 of 3
  Supplement 2 to EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
 +47 22 96 05 50
Descriptive Documents
Name/Title Drawing No. Rev. Date Sheets
GLB-122 PCB Layout 7212-467.0000 A 19.11.2010 4
BOM GLB-122 Basic version 9212-467.0000 A 26.11.2010 2
BOM GLB-122 Full version GLB-122 A 26.11.2010 1
Radar Sensor Modem & Control Unit GLB-122 Schematics GL-2461 - 18.11.2010 1
PCB Specification GLB-122 GLB-
122_PCB_SPEC
A 18.11.2010 1
Tilverkningsforskrift TFLT6028 B 09.02.2005 9
Produktstruktur Trine 24 GHz PSLT6028 D 26.09.2005 26.09.2005 1
Trine (LT6028) Schematic drawing KSLT6028 H 30.03.2005 5
Fellesmateriell RTGS GL-120/P GLA-120/PFELL T 28.05.2010 2
Fellesmateriell RTGS GL-120/H GLA-120/HFELL O 28.05.2010 2
Type plate E-2640 B 14.09.2011 14.09.2011 1
Safety control drawing GL-2241 B 03.10.2011 1
RF Adapter type GL-2164/1 GL-2164 B 09.03.2010 1
GLA-120/P Felles radar tank gauging system GL-120 GL-2159 H 26.05.2010 1
Offset parabol feed assembly type GL-2146/1 for GLA-120/P GL-2146 C 27.09.2010 1
Radar Modem og styringsenhet BOM GLB-120 B 27.09.2007 1
Radar Tank Gauge unit GLA-120/P Radar Tank Gauging
system
GL-2153 E 09.01.2008 1
Electrical connection of GLA100/3, GLA-120/P and GLA-
120/H
GL-2094 C 29.11.2005 1
GLB-120 frame for potting of components UY-127 A 22.01.2008 1
Radar sensor modem & Control unit. Schematic drawing. GL-1865 A 23.01.2008 1
Cover for feed GLA_120/P Detail drawing GL-2110 A 22.01.2008 1
Lens for horn antenna type GL-2141/1 for GLA-120/H for
gas class IIB/IIC Detail dwg
GL-2143 A 21.01.2008 3
Horn antenna type GL-2144/1 for GLA-120/H for gas class
IIB/IIC ass dwg
GL-2144 A 21.01.2008 2
PTFE TFM Bolt GLA-120/P detail drawing GL-2189 A 21.01.2008 1
Nemko 05ATEX1112X
Date: 2011-12-19
Page 3 of 3
  Supplement 2 to EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Postal address: Office address: Telephone: Enterprise number:
P.O.Box 73 Blindern Gaustadalléen 30 +47 22 96 03 30 NO 974404532
N-0314  OSLO, NORWAY 0373  OSLO Fax:
 +47 22 96 05 50
17] Special Conditions for Safe Use
1. The allowed ambient temperature range of the apparatus is -40 C  Ta  + 85 C